For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
March 2019 DB3608 Rev 2 1/5
STM32H747I-DISCO
Discovery kit with STM32H747XI MCU
Data brief
Features
• STM32H747XIH6 Arm®-based microcontroller
with 2 Mbytes of Flash memory and 1 Mbyte of

STLINK-V3E is integrated into the board, as the embedded in-circuit debugger and
programmer for the STM32 MCU and USB Virtual COM port bridge.
Ordering information
To order the STM32H747I-DISCO or STM32H747I-DISC1 Discovery kit, refer to Table 1.
Product marking
Evaluation tools marked as “ES” or “E” are not yet qualified and are therefore not ready to
be used as reference design or in production. Any consequences arising from such usage
will not be at STMicroelectronics’ charge. In no event will STMicroelectronics be liable for
any customer usage of these engineering sample tools as reference designs or in
production.
‘E’ or ‘ES’ marking examples of location:
• on the targeted STM32 that is soldered on the board (for illustration of STM32 marking,
refer to the section Package information in the STM32 datasheet at www.st.com).
• next to the evaluation tool ordering part number, that is stuck or silkscreen printed on
the board
The boards feature a specific STM32 device version, which allows the operation of any
bundled commercial stack/library available. This STM32 device shows a "U" marking option
at the end of the standard part number and is not available for sales.
Table 1. Ordering information
Order code Board reference User manual Target STM32 Differentiating feature
STM32H747I-DISCO
– MB1248
– MB1166(1)
UM2411
STM32H747XIH6U – With LCD module
STM32H747I-DISC1 – MB1248 STM32H747XIH6U – No LCD module
1. LCD extension board.
DB3608 Rev 2 3/5
STM32H747I-DISCO Development environment
5
In order to use the same commercial stack in his application, a developer may need to
purchase a part number specific to this stack/library. The price of those part numbers
includes the stack/library royalties.
Codification
The meaning of the codification is explained in Table 2.
The order code is mentioned on a sticker placed on the top side of the board.
Development environment
STM32H747I-DISCO and STM32H747I-DISC1 feature the STM32H747XIH6 Arm®(a)
Cortex®-M7 and -M4 dual-core-based microcontroller.
Development toolchains
• Keil® MDK-ARM(b)
• IAR™ EWARM(b)
• GCC-based IDEs
System requirements
• Windows® OS (7, 8 and 10), Linux® 64-bit or macOS®(c)
• USB Type-A to Micro-B cable
Table 2. Codification explanation
STM32H7XXY-DISCZ Description Example: STM32H747I-DISCO
STM32H7 MCU series in STM32 High Performance MCUs STM32H7 Series
XX MCU line in the series STM32H747 line
Y
Flash memory size:
– I: 2 Mbytes
STM32H747XI MCU with
2 Mbytes of Flash memory
DISCZ
Discovery kit configuration:
– DISCO: with LCD module
– DISC1: no LCD module
With LCD module
a. Arm is a registered trademark of Arm Limited (or its subsidiaries) in the US and/or elsewhere.
b. On Windows® only.
c. macOS® is a trademark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.
Revision history STM32H747I-DISCO
4/5 DB3608 Rev 2
Demonstration software
The demonstration software, included in the STM32Cube MCU Package corresponding to
the on-board MCU, is preloaded in the STM32 Flash memory for easy demonstration of the
device peripherals in standalone mode. The latest versions of the demonstration source
code and associated documentation can be downloaded from www.st.com.
Revision history
Table 3. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
23-Nov-2018 1 Initial version.
29-Mar-2019 2
Updated board views in the cover page. Reorganized
Ordering information and Development environment.
Updated Table 1: Ordering information. Added Product
marking and Codification.
DB3608 Rev 2 5/5
STM32H747I-DISCO
5
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on
ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or
the design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, please refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other
product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2019 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Development Boards & Kits - ARM category: